FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 UF FICE OF DURL IC RECORDS 20021 - 1014 - LO - CORDS	06-23-2004 102774772	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
2014       JIN 18       JIN 18       JIN 18       JIN 18       ID 25         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         FINANCE SECTION         OZITATI2         To: The Director of the United States         Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New 6.18.00 Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type	rity Agreement		
Document ID#         Correction of PTO Error         Reel #         Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S. C	ernment Government Agencies)		
Reel #       Frame #         Conveying Party(ies)         Name (line 1)       MICHAEL D. JENKINS	Mark if additional names of cor	New Secret File New Ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01/21/04		
Name (line 2)       Execution Date         Second Party       Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Image: Construction Date         Name (line 2)       Image: Construction Date				
Receiving Party         Name (line 1)         XYBERNAUT CORPORATION         Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 12701 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE, Address (line 2)	Address (line 1) 12701 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE, SUITE 550 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) FAIRFAX	VIRGINIA State/Country	22033 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name ar Name JAMES J. RALABATE	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1) 5792 MAIN STREET Address (line 2) WILLIAMSVILLE, NY 14221				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
06/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000101 10760095 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT				

REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0695

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (716) 634-2280	
Name JAMES J. RALABA	TE	•	
Address (line 1) 5792 MAIN ST.			
Address (line 2) WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14221			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       #			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	• • •	rk if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		bers for the same property). atent Number(s)	
10760095			
If this document is being filed together with a new Par was	tent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 18-0080	
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes 🔽 No 🗌	
Statement and Signature			
	elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo Jomes Rala Signature	osit account are authorized, as	

-

PATENT REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0696

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, MICHAEL D. JENKINS, residing at 6507 Burke Woods Dr., Burke, Virginia 22015, having invented certain new and useful Improvements in "System and Method of Accessing and Recording Messages at Coordinate Way Points" (hereinafter "invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed and filed on January 16, 2004, further identified as Docket No. XIP 208, and,

Whereas, XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 12701 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 550, Fairfax, Virginia, 22033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, MICHAEL D. JENKINS, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

(Signature) -- MICHAEL D. JENKINS

Date: January 21, 2004

Commonwealth of Virginia) County of Fairfax)

On the Haday of January in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally appeared MICHAEL D. JENKINS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within/attached instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual (or the person) on behalf of which the individual acted), executed the instrument.

6 Junwood

PATENT REEL: 015476 FRAME: 0697

**RECORDED: 06/18/2004**